
Region 1

Slope Value (percent)

D
en

si
ty

0 50 100 150

0.
00

0.
01

0.
02

0.
03

0.
04

0.
05

19 33 45 59 100

NRCS
Empirical

Region 2

Slope Value (percent)

D
en

si
ty

0 50 100 150

0.
00

0.
01

0.
02

0.
03

0.
04

0.
05

18 34 49 65 100

NRCS
Empirical

Region 3

Slope Value (percent)

D
en

si
ty

0 50 100 150

0.
00

0.
01

0.
02

0.
03

0.
04

0.
05

21 35 47 60 100

NRCS
Empirical

Region 4

Slope Value (percent)

D
en

si
ty

0 50 100 150

0.
00

0.
01

0.
02

0.
03

0.
04

0.
05

23 39 52 66 100

NRCS
Empirical


